

NEWS RELEASE

March 8, 2023

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:

Lisa Gray at 614-668-9471

Akron Education Leader Joins Business Leaders on Board of Statewide Education Advocacy Group

COLUMBUS, OH – Ohio Excels, a non-profit coalition of Ohio business leaders focused on strengthening education policy and workforce solutions, has added Tim Miller to its board of directors. A resident of Akron, Miller has served on the Akron Board of Education as well as the State Board of Education.

"Ohio Excels is proud to be a leading voice in helping to advance education and workforce issues in the state and we look forward to the insights Tim Miller will bring to our organization," said Lisa Gray, president of Ohio Excels.

Miller is the owner of Insurance Services Agency in Akron and is an active member of the National Federation of Independent Business (NFIB Ohio). A graduate of the University of Akron, he has been active in support of education policy, serving two elected terms on the Akron Board of Education and two years on the State Board of Education. He currently serves as vice chair of the NFIB Akron Area Action Council.

Other members of the Ohio Excels board are: Theodore Adams, co-founder and chair – Grant Street Partners LLC; Beverly Beery, owner – Beery Insurance Services; Daniel S. Peters, president – The Lovett and Ruth Peters Foundation; Kenny McDonald, president and CEO – Columbus Partnership; Pat Tiberi, president and CEO – Ohio Business Roundtable; Gary Z. Lindgren, president – Cincinnati Business Committee; Mary Beth Martin, executive director – The Farmer Family Foundation; Roland Medrano, CEO – La Mega Media, Inc.; Margie Wright-McGowan, senior vice president of people and culture, and chief human resources officer – Federal Reserve Bank of Cleveland; Fabian Padamadan, executive director – JPMorgan Chase; and Baiju Shah, president and CEO – Greater Cleveland Partnership.

###